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Chief Judge Robert J. Colombo 
Michigan Judges Association (MJA) 
3rd Circuit Court 
Coleman A. Young Municipal Center 
2 Woodward Avenue 
Detroit, MI  48226 
313-224-5261 
robert.colombo@3rdcc.org 
 
Judge Joseph J. Farah 
Michigan Judges Association (MJA) 
7th Circuit Court 
Genesee County Courthouse 
900 S. Saginaw St. 
Flint, MI  48502 
810-424-4355 
jfarah@co.genesee.mi.us 
 
Chief Judge Susan L. Dobrich 
Michigan Probate Judges Association (MPJA) 
Cass County Probate Court 
Law and Courts Building 
60296 M-62 
Cassopolis, MI  49031 
269-445-4452 
sued@cassco.org  
 
Chief Judge David M. Murkowski 
Michigan Probate Judges Association (MPJA) 
Kent County Probate Court 
Kent County Courthouse 
180 Ottawa Ave., NW 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 
616-632-5440 
david.murkowski@kentcountymi.gov 
 
Judge Timothy J. Kelly 
Michigan District Judges Association (MDJA) 
74th District Court 
1230 Washington Ave. 
Bay City, MI  48708 
989-895-4232 
kellyt@baycounty.net 
 
Judge Thomas J. Phillips 
Michigan District Judges Association (MDJA) 
86th District Court 
Robert P. Griffin Hall of Justice 
280 Washington St. 
Traverse City, MI  49684 
231-922-4580 
tphillip@co.grand-traverse.mi.us 
 
Judge Michael E. Wagner 
Association of Black Judges of Michigan (ABJM) 
36th District Court 
421 Madison Ave. 
Detroit, MI 48226 
313-965-2200 
michael.wagner@36thdistrictcourt.org 

Ms. Ashley Justice 
Michigan Association of District Court Magistrates (MADCM) 
86th District Court 
Antrim County Building 
205 Cayuga, PO Box 597 
Bellaire, MI  49615 
231-533-6441 
ajustice@grandtraverse.org  
 
Ms. Beryl Frenger 
Michigan Court Administrators Association (MCAA) 
56A District Court 
Eaton County Courthouse 
1045 Independence Blvd. 
Charlotte, MI  48813 
517-543-7500 
bfrenger@eatoncounty.org 
 
Mr. David L. Walsh 
Southeast Michigan Court Administrators Association (SEMCAA) 
47th District Court 
31605 W. Eleven Mile Road 
Farmington Hills, MI  48336 
248-871-2900 
dwalsh@fhgov.com  
 
Ms. Kathryn Sue Griffin 
Michigan Association of Circuit Court Administrators (MACCA) 
45th Circuit Court 
Courthouse 
125 W. Main 
Centreville, MI  49032 
269-467-5500 
griffink@stjosephcountymi.org  
 
Mr. Nicholas B. Wood 
Referees Association of Michigan (RAM) 
21st Circuit Court 
Isabella County Courthouse 
300 N. Main St. 
Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858 
989-772-0911 
nwood@isabellacounty.org 
 
Ms. Mary Haskamp 
Michigan Probate and Juvenile Registers Association (MPJRA) 
Kalamazoo County Probate Court 
Courthouse 
1536 Gull Rd. 
Kalamazoo, MI  49048 
269-383-8666 
mlhask@kalcounty.com  
 
Mr. Milton L. Mack, Jr., State Court Administrator 
mackm@courts.mi.gov 
 

Ms. Dawn A. Monk, Chief Operating Officer 
monkd@courts.mi.gov 
 

Ms. Laura Hutzel, Statistical Research Director 
hutzell@courts.mi.gov 
 
Michigan Supreme Court, State Court Administrative Office 
Michigan Hall of Justice 
925 W. Ottawa St. 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517-373-0130 
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